Edgar Filing: JK&B CAPITAL IV LP - Form 4

JK&B CAP Form 4	ITAL IV LP									
April 24, 20	012									
FORM	Λ4		GEGU				E GO		OMB AP	PROVAL
	UNITED	STATES			AND EXCH4 , D.C. 20549	ANG	E CO	MMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0287
Check the check	nger			IGEG DI	DEMERICI				Expires:	January 31, 2005
subject t Section Form 4 Form 5	to STATEN 16. or			SECUI					Estimated a burden hour response	verage
obligatio may con See Instr 1(b).	ons Section 17((a) of the l	Public U	Itility Hol	ne Securities l ding Compar t Company A	ny Ac	ct of 1	935 or Section		
(Print or Type	Responses)									
	Address of Reporting ital IV, L.L.C.	Person [*]	Symbol	er Name an e NK INC [S	d Ticker or Trad	ing		. Relationship of I ssuer		
(Last)	(First) (Middle)		of Earliest T	-			(Check	all applicable))
PRUDENT	CAPITAL, TWO IAL PLAZA, 180 AVENUE, SUIT) N.	(Month/1 04/24/2	Day/Year) 2012			— — be	Director Officer (give ti elow)	X10% itleOthe below)	Owner r (specify
	(Street)		4. If Am	endment, D	ate Original		6.	. Individual or Joi	nt/Group Filin	g(Check
CHICAGO	9, IL 60601		Filed(Mo	onth/Day/Yea	r)			pplicable Line) Form filed by On X_ Form filed by M erson		
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tak	la T. Nam I	Danimating Com				an Danaffatall	- O
-	2 Transation Data						-	red, Disposed of,		-
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		Date, if	3. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securities Ador Disposed of (Instr. 3, 4 and	(D) 5)	d (A)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	(Instr. 4)	
Common Stock	04/24/2012			С	12,997,790	A	$\frac{(1)}{(2)}$	12,997,790	Ι	See footnote (3)
Common Stock	04/24/2012			С	1,130,242	А	$\frac{(1)}{(2)}$	1,130,242	Ι	See footnote (4)

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control

Edgar Filing: JK&B CAPITAL IV LP - Form 4

number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. 5. Number of Transaction Code Securities Acquired (Instr. 8) (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)		of		7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)		
				Code V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount o Number o Shares
Series B Preferred Stock	<u>(1)</u>	04/24/2012		C		11,208,120	<u>(1)</u>	<u>(1)</u>	Common Stock	11,208,
Series B Preferred Stock	(1)	04/24/2012		C		974,620	(1)	(1)	Common Stock	974,61
Series C Preferred Stock	<u>(2)</u>	04/24/2012		C		1,789,670	(2)	(2)	Common Stock	1,789,6
Series C Preferred Stock	(2)	04/24/2012		C		155,622	(2)	(2)	Common Stock	155,62

Reporting Owners

	Relationships					
Reporting Owner Name / Address		10% Owner	Officer	Other		
JK&B Capital IV, L.L.C. C/O JK&B CAPITAL, TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA 180 N. STETSON AVENUE, SUITE 4500 CHICAGO, IL 60601		Х				
JK&B Management IV, L.P. C/O JK&B CAPITAL, TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA 180 N. STETSON AVENUE, SUITE 4500 CHICAGO, IL 60601		X				
JK&B CAPITAL IV LP C/O JK&B CAPITAL, TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA 180 N. STETSON AVENUE, SUITE 4500 CHICAGO, IL 60601		Х				
JK&B CAPITAL IV QIP LP C/O JK&B CAPITAL, TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA 180 N. STETSON AVENUE, SUITE 4500		Х				

Х

CHICAGO, IL 60601

KRONFELD DAVID C/O JK&B CAPITAL, TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA 180 N. STETSON AVENUE, SUITE 4500 CHICAGO, IL 60601

Signatures

/s/ JK&B Capital IV, L.L.C., by Nancy O'Leary, by power of attorney for David Kronfeld, its	
Managing Member	04/24/2012
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date
/s/ JK&B Management IV, L.P., by JK&B Capital IV, L.L.C., its General Partner, by Nancy O'Leary, by power of attorney for David Kronfeld, its Managing Member	04/24/2012
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date
/s/ JK&B Capital IV, L.P., by JK&B Management IV, L.P., its General Partner, by JK&B Capital IV, L.L.C., its General Partner, by Nancy O'Leary, by power of attorney for David Kronfeld, its Managing Member	04/24/2012
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date
/s/ JK&B Capital IV QIP, L.P., by JK&B Management IV, L.P., its General Partner, by JK&B Capital IV, L.L.C., its General Partner, by Nancy O'Leary, by power of attorney for David Kronfeld, its Managing Member	Date 04/24/2012
/s/ JK&B Capital IV QIP, L.P., by JK&B Management IV, L.P., its General Partner, by JK&B Capital IV, L.L.C., its General Partner, by Nancy O'Leary, by power of attorney for	
/s/ JK&B Capital IV QIP, L.P., by JK&B Management IV, L.P., its General Partner, by JK&B Capital IV, L.L.C., its General Partner, by Nancy O'Leary, by power of attorney for David Kronfeld, its Managing Member	04/24/2012
/s/ JK&B Capital IV QIP, L.P., by JK&B Management IV, L.P., its General Partner, by JK&B Capital IV, L.L.C., its General Partner, by Nancy O'Leary, by power of attorney for David Kronfeld, its Managing Member <u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person	04/24/2012 Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) The Series B Preferred Stock automatically converted into Common Stock on a one for one basis immediately prior to the completion of the Issuer's initial public offering of common stock and had no expiration date.
- (2) The Series C Preferred Stock automatically converted into Common Stock on a one for one basis immediately prior to the completion of the Issuer's initial public offering of common stock and had no expiration date.

Shares are held directly by JK&B Capital IV, L.P. ("JK&B"). JK&B Management IV, L.P. ("JK&B Management") is the general partner of JK&B. David Kronfeld ("Kronfeld") is the managing member of JK&B Capital IV, L.L.C. ("JK&B Capital"), the general partner of

(3) JK&B Management. Each of JK&B Management, JK&B Capital and Kronfeld may be deemed to have sole voting and dispositive power over the shares which are held directly by JK&B, but each disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.

Shares are held directly by JK&B Capital IV QIP, L.P. ("JK&B QIP"). JK&B Management is the general partner of JK&B QIP. Kronfeld is the managing member of JK&B Capital, the general partner of JK&B Management. Each of JK&B Management, JK&B Capital and

(4) Is the managing memoer of JK&B Capital, the general partiel of JK&B Management. Each of JK&B Management, JK&B Capital and Kronfeld may be deemed to have sole voting and dispositive power over the shares which are held directly by JK&B QIP, but each disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.